Ergebnisse

17. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2014

25. Oktober 2014 - Cottbus
48. Branitzer Parklauf

10 km

M 14/15
1. Mode, Jonas
2. Heine, Arved
3. Radow, Fabius
4. Werner, Jannis
5. Albrecht, Niclas

M 16/17

. Schulz, Constantin

. Horn, Ludwig

. Fahrentz, Martin
Tosch, Sven

. Krampe, Paul

. Kraft, Benedict

. Stenzel, Max Richard
. Scharmacher, Tim

. Geike, Tobias

M 18/19
1. Radow, Marius
2. Gorsch, Michael

M 20

. Koéhler, Alexander
. Flehming, Martin
Noack, Kevin

. Jokisch, Georg

. Radow, Tobias

. Bossan, René

. Wagner, Manuel
. Noack, Christian
. Tatan, Julian

. Schréter, Denny
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. Dworatzek, Falk

. Schérner, Roman
. Rentsch, Robert

. Rotter, Michael

. Engmann, Marco
. Thomas, Chris

. GralRmehl, Guido
. Curth, Martin

. Wasche, Christian
. Rentzsch, Christoph
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1999
1999
2000
1999
1999

1998
1998
1997
1997
1998
1998
1997
1998
1998

1995
1995

1990
1986
1992
1988
1994
1988
1989
1985
1988
1990

1982
1982
1980
1982
1984
1984
1980
1983
1983
1984

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

LC Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

Cottbus/OT Ddbbrick

LTSV Forst 1990

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf

FLB Cottbus

TV Dresden

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

SV Grol3raschen

SV Débern

SV Motor Saspow

Schweriner SC

Berliner Feuerwehr
LTSV Forst 1990
Kornkafer Luckau

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Stahl Rietschen

Cottbus

Kornkafer Luckau
Vehemare Ultras Cottbus
Halle

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

42:54
42:55
48:35
52:17
59:11

37:45
42:29
42:54
43:19
44:02
44:15
44:53
45:35
48:31

40:08
45:48

41:05
41:10
43:13
44:38
45:34
46:04
46:18
47:34
50:59
1.06:23

36:27
39:53
40:31
44:49
45:00
47:31
49:25
50:45
51:48
56:26

15
14
13
12
11

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
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. Seibt, Daniel

. During, Sven

. Siinder, Stefan

. Christl, Matthias

. Nather, Ronny

. Joswig, Oliver

. Jahn, Ingo

. Seifert, Guido

. Slawav, Georgi

. Eulitz, Christian

. Vanselow, Thomas
. Zimmermann, Jan

M 40
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. Sperling, Andreas
. Schmidt, Stephan

. Polischtschuk, Mike
. Mielke, Bert

. Scharmacher, Ingo
. Oenzel, Mario

. Keilwagen, René

. Berthold, André

. Bernhardt, Dirk

. Thomas, Jan

. Schwarz, Christian

M 45
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. Riedmann , Johann
. Misera, Dr. Silvio

. Duschka, Kay

. Stenzel, Ingo

. Weinhold, Torsten
. Tiedemann, Rico

. Pehla, Frank

. Wenzke, Joérg

. Beer, Carsten

. Schneider, Holger
. Schroschk, Roland
. Nasdal, Thomas

. Wronna, Reinhart
. Schiemann, Jorg

. Heinrich, Christian
. Hellmann, Jens

. Kleint, Thomas

M 50
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. Kruse, Gdran
. Hoffmann, Detlef

Miinch, Gundolf

. Reitsch, Karsten

. Kirsch, Uwe

. Léwa, Gerd

. Czentarra, Andreas
. Vogt, Volker

. Buckow, Jens

. Alte, Torsten

. Gorsch, Harri

1977
1979
1975
1977
1979
1978
1975
1977
1977
1978
1975
1978

1971
1971
1970
1972
1971
1970
1972
1971
1970
1970
1973

1969
1969
1966
1967
1965
1969
1966
1969
1967
1966
1967
1969
1967
1966
1969
1966
1966

1964
1963
1961
1963
1960
1963
1961
1962
1963
1962
1961

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Sisu Berlin

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Macht Los Cottbus

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei Cottbus
Cottbuser Laufsocken

LG Saspow

Luckauer Lauferbund
Kornkéfer Luckau

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
Cottbus/OT Ddbbrick

NLLB Cottbus
SC Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

Guben

Burg

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Motor Saspow

SV Eiche Branitz

Cottbuser Laufsocken
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
TSV Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Forster SC 95

Cottbus

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
FLG Spremberg

Cottbus

Cottbuser Laufsocken

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Kommunales Kino Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
SV Grof3raschen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf

37:42
39:22
39:45
42:40
45:11
48:24
49:04
49:12
50:59
51:04
51.57
52:29

39:33
42:00
43:40
44:19
45:56
46:01
47:06
50:26
50:52
58:08
1:02:20

38:43
40:14
40:39
41:06
41:54
42:11
43:40
44:22
46:00
46:02
46:08
46:29
48:57
52:51
54:16
55:04
57:30

38:43
39:54
41:15
42:21
44:22
45:02
46:01
46:24
47:26
51:18
51:41

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

16
15

30
27
24
22
21

20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



12. Rof3, Wieland

13. Neumann, Michael
14. GroR, Klaus

15. Richter, Uwe

16. Burkhardt, Mario
17. Zulla, Mario

M 55

. Wilde, Andreas

. Schwiebs, Bernd

. Wegner, Frank

. Briesemann, Roland
. Litwiakow, Christian
. Kernig, Axel

. Weil3, Dietmar

. Wunderlich, Ralf

. Lipske, Andreas

10. Morling, Waldemar
11. Salhoff, Andreas
12. Schoemann, Gerd
13. Schiller, Achim

14. Buge, Michael

15. Gruneberg, Manfred
16. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
17. Schnabel, Bernd
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. Koal, Gerd

. Klosa, Manfred

. Hanel, Joérg

. Hannusch, Klaus

. Zimmermann, Gerd
. Kriger, Klaus-Stefan
. Hensel, Heinz

. Gunther, Wolfgang
10. Drogla, Reinhard

O©oO~NOOTA, WNPE

11. Schuster, Hans-Jirgen

12. Worlitz, Reinhard
13. Hylla, Helmut
14. Roth, Peter

15. Jentzsch, Hans-Joachim

M 65

. Sasse, Dieter

. Heiden, Eckehard

. Tenner, Rolf

. List, Hans-Joachim

. Pfennig, Dirk

. Oehme, Wolfgang

. Blochberger, Manfred

~NOoO O WN B

M 70

Harms, Siegfried
. Stolze, Peter
Bremer, Bernd

. Katzmann, Karl
Bogs, Jurgen

. Krowitzky, Heiner
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. Grinwald, Gunter Franz

1961
1964
1960
1961
1961
1962

1958
1957
1959
1957
1956
1959
1958
1957
1958
1956
1959
1955
1959
1959
1955
1959
1958

1952
1951
1953
1950
1952
1951
1950
1950
1953
1950
1953
1953
1951
1953
1952

1947
1945
1947
1949
1948
1948
1947

1941
1943
1943
1941
1941
1942

SV Wacker Komptendorf
TV Krauschwitz

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbuser Laufsocken
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

TV Valtenberg

Hoyerswerda

HSV Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SC Hoyerswerda

AC Cottbus

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Team Petershainer Str. Cottbus
SV Fortuna Skadow
Cottbus/OT Branitz
Neuhausen/OT Grol3 ORnig
Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Grof3raschen
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Tornow

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
SV Eintracht Drehnow

NLLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
City-Sprint Cottbus

Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

LTSV Forst 1990

Spremberg

Spremberg

Cottbus

SMV Eisenhiittenstadt

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Potsdam

Ruhland

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser

NLLB Cottbus

Bautzen

ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
LG Vetschau

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
NLLB Cottbus

51:47
52:15
53:23
53:49
58:07
58:08

41:02
42:46
42:51
45:51
46:09
46:16
51:49
52:32
55:49
56:46
57:10
57:13
57:24
58:36
58:54
1:01:09
1.01:29

43:04
46:23
47:36
48:24
50:08
50:20
50:29
50:49
51:38
52:11
54:23
56:27
56:29
56:39
59:09

45:13
45:55
46:57
52:20
57:54
1:08:18
1:09:38

51:46
52:41
52:42
56:47
57:36
59:30

14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20



M 75
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Tinius, Hans
3. Diimke, Jirgen
4. Schulz, Dieter

M 80
1. Kaiser, Ernst
2. Beyer, Klaus
3. Linke, Horst

M 85
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 16/17
1. Kurth, Lilli

W 20
1. Krause, Janina

W 30
1. Reimann, Anne

W 35
1. Wolf, Sabine
2. Lowa, Oksana
3. Ludwig, Mirjam
4. Gralimehl, Nadine
5. Setzer, Katrin

W 40
1. Kich, Maria
2. Schulz, Andrea
3. Zeibig, Kathrin
4, Klausnitz-Gurk, Katrin
5. Blumensath, Ulrike

W 45
1. Krause, Ina
2. Ehlert, Doreen

W 50
1. Vogt, Carola
2. Jurtz, Bettina
3. Alte, Petra

5 km

M 06/11

. Beimler, Rodion

. Koslick, Jayden

. Schroschk, Jannes
. Kilian, Franz

. Mattick, Dominik

. Vogel, Brunni

. Leh, Florian
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1936
1935
1937
1937

1934
1932
1932

1928

1997

1988

1980

1979
1978
1978
1979
1979

1974
1974
1970
1971
1974

1965
1968

1964
1962
1964

2003
2006
2004
2003
2004
2006
2006

SV Lok Schleife
NLLB Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

BSG Turbine Cottbus
LG Vetschau
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

Schweriner SC

SG Janschwalde/Willmersdorf

Cottbus

Cottbus
Kornkéafer Luckau
LG Laufenten

Cottbus

Luckauer Lauferbund
Kornkéafer Luckau
Hohenbocka

Cottbus

Schweriner SC
ALG Locknitztal

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LG Laufenten

PSV Cottbus
TSV Cottbus
TSV Cottbus
TSV Cottbus
Blechenschule Cottbus

Team Petershainer Str. Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

53:17
59:39
1:00:06
1:04:18

1:04:19
1:07:07
1:23:40

1:23:41

1:03:55

1:06:22

49:27

46:43
54:53
55:06
57:16
1:00:44

50:07
51:55
54:31
57:42
1.02:12

1:06:23
1:08:35

53:13
56:59
1:00:45

23:34
24:15
26:09
26:17
26:38
28:28
30:09

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

30

27

14

20

16
15
14

19
18
17
16
15

18
17

18
17

30
27
24
22
21
20
19



8. Schonfeld, Leon
9. Storp, Moritz
10. Zeibig, Kai
11. Eibisch, Vincent

M 12/13

. Sperling, Leon
Mdller, Marten

. Rotter, Florian

. Schleifenbaum, Aron
. Fahrentz, Nico

. lwanowski, Dennis

. Kohn, Piet

No A wNE

M 14/15

. Beimler, Artur
Lang, Florian

. Rhenus, Tobias
. Piskorski, Max

. Seidel, Erik

. Frischke, Nick
Mielke, Lennart
. Valder, Marvin

. Herbrich, Philipp
. Burkhardt, Markus
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M 20
1. Schéafer, Matthias
2. Mandrossa, Stefan
3. Schlachte, Rainer

M 35
1. Langner, Marcel
2. de Vries, Bjorn

M 40
1. Kurjo, Uwe

M 45
1. Schleifenbaum, Nikolaus
2. Noack, Thomas
3. Kober, Steffen
4. Grote, Daniel
5. Kassin, Jens-Uwe

M 50
1. Jokisch, Lutz

M 55
1. Scholsching, Bernd
2. Fetsch, Mario
3. Huschga, Siegfried

M 65
1. Golkel, Norbert

M 70
1. Polleschner, Gerhard
2. Peiler, Wolfgang

2003
2006
2004
2007

2001
2001
2002
2002
2001
2001
2002

2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
2000
1999
1999
2000
2000

1990
1985
1986

1977
1979

1970

1969
1965
1969
1968
1969

1962

1957
1959
1955

1945

1941
1942

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
Kornkéfer Luckau

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Go tu Run Potsdam

TSV Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen

SV Grof3raschen

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Dresden
Cottbus

Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
TSV 1862 Peitz

Kornkéafer Luckau

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
Cottbus
Haideminhl

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Die Walkinger Cottbus

31:15
31:17
33:18
33:48

19:54
25:19
26:07
26:18
27:54
29:36
31:02

18:32
18:43
19:36
22:05
22:06
22:10
22:42
23:13
24:55
28:14

20:07
38:22
44:50

17:35
25:37

32:32

26:20
30:32
31:07
32:01
36:36

28:33

25:40
27:39
46:58

28:25

28:17
40:20

18
17
16
15

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

15
14
13

14
13

15
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19
18



M 80
1. Gadacz, Georg

W 06/11
1. Schmied, Louise
2. Halletz, Paula
3. Leh, Jasmin
4. Tragant, Lina
5. Halletz, Emma

W 12/13
1. Kohlstock, Paula
2. Schonwalder, Leonie

W 14/15
1. Duschka, Jette
2. Rol3, Svenja
3. Schmied, Frances

W 16/17
1. Beer, Jasmin

W 18/19
1. Salhoff, Melanie

W 20

. Koéhler, Ines

. Busse, Patricia

. Stenzel, Julia-Sophie
. Brocke-Klatt, Bianka
Seher, Aline
Buckow, Marie

. Burkhardt, Sandra

. Thomas, Nadin

. Gruneberg, Cathrin

. Reiser, Nicole

. Vogel, Mary
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W 30

. Hermann, Diana

. Uschmann, Jacqueline

. Schuhart, Sandra

. Lewa, Katrin

. Zimmermann, Christiane

abr wnNBE

W 35

Hibschmann, Tina
. Kottwitz, Dr. Denise
. Jordan, Silke

. Kloster, Antje
Krenz, Diana

. Eibisch, Antje

. Hahn, Stephanie

. Leh, Jacqueline

. Lang, Nancy
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1934

2005
2003
2003
2004
2005

2002
2002

2000
1999
1999

1998

1996

1985
1992
1993
1985
1985
1990
1988
1985
1987
1985
1987

1982
1981
1980
1984
1980

1977
1978
1978
1976
1979
1975
1978
1978
1975

Finsterwalde

SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Kornkéfer Luckau

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser

LC Cottbus
SV Dd6bern

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Cottbus/OT Branitz

FLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Motor Saspow

SV Grof3raschen

Bad Muskau

SV Grof3raschen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus/OT Branitz

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Kornkéafer Luckau

Team Fangt das Gnu Zwdnitz
Sisu Berlin

SV Wacker Komptendorf
BSG Gluck Auf Janschwalde
LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

TSG Libbenau 63

43:32

24:14
29:57
32:02
33:23
42:55

23:05
28:21

23:14
24:50
28:29

19:30

29:59

21:28
23:50
25:07
25:46
26:00
28:38
29:27
29:54
30:17
31:14
33:15

21:13
22:27
25:00
29:48
33:25

21:30
22:56
23:20
24:28
25:03
26:08
26:36
26:51
26:56

22

30
27
24
22
21

30
27

30
27
24

30

30

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17



W 40
1. Kihnel, Peggy
2. Kuschan, Andrea
3. Grote, Antje
4. Geike, Peggy
5. Riedmann, Cornelia
6. Berschiek, Solvej

W 45
1. Doktor, Kathrin
2. Stenzel, Gritt
3. Paegelow, Sabine
4. Krampe, Andrea
5. Konig, Kerstin
6. Kilian, Sylke

7. Bernhardt, Rita

W 50

1. Lenk, Manuela

2. Handreck, Petra
3. Léschner, Petra

4. Gruneberg, Angela
5. Burkhardt, Kerstin
6. Kubitz, Dagmar
7. Kleint, Martina

W 55
1. Bose, Sigrid
2. Kortge, Petra
3. Zimmermann, Christa
4. Bauer, Marita

W 60

. Friedrich, Christina
. Krtger, Sigrid

. Nippe, Hannelore

. Braeuer, Adelheid

. GoBmann, Carola
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W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Krowitzky, Regina
3. Katzmann, Ingeborg

W 70
1. Winkler, Christa
2. Schulz, Rosemarie

W 75
1. Lerche, Ruth

1971
1973
1974
1974
1973
1970

1965
1968
1967
1967
1966
1967
1969

1960
1962
1963
1960
1964
1961
1962

1958
1959
1957
1956

1953
1950
1952
1953
1953

1949
1945
1947

1941
1941

1936

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grof3raschen
Kornkafer Luckau

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

Laufteam Berlin-Mitte

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

TSV Cottbus

Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Hoyerswerda

Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
Kolkwitzer SV

LTSV Forst 1990

Birkenwerder

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Die Senftenberger LG

NLLB Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen

NLLB Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990
BSG Turbine Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

25:31
27:34
28:03
30:10
31:19
32:32

24:25
25:14
26:25
26:58
31:40
32:53
45:51

21:48
25:33
31:01
34:06
38:29
41:05
46:33

23:46
29:45
33:11
46:46

25:49
25:56
29:11
33:07
34:00

25:12
34:42
38:16

27:52
34:10

37:22

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24

30
27

30
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